
ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,192 513 99 20 42 6,951

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.1% 7.4% 1.4% 0.3% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5,085

Ethnicity

73.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

111 1,705 33.5%211 41.1%433 12.1% 9 45.0% 13 31.0%36.3% 12 2,383 34.3%
112 870 17.1%68 13.3%123 3.0% 4 20.0% 6 14.3%10.3% 3 1,074 15.5%
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 1,576 31.0%249 48.5%542 21.2% 10 50.0% 18 42.9%45.5% 21 2,416 34.8%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 996 19.6%155 30.2%211 10.1% 6 30.0% 6 14.3%17.7% 10 1,384 19.9%
211
301
302
303 171 3.4%5 1.0%29 5.1% 1 2.4%2.4% 5 211 3.0%
311 521 10.2%76 14.8%168 15.2% 1 5.0% 7 16.7%14.1% 15 788 11.3%
312 208 4.1%45 8.8%63 4.0% 4 9.5%5.3% 4 324 4.7%
321 9 0.2%3 0.6%1 1 2.4%0.1% 14 0.2%
331 236 4.6%21 4.1%33 1 2.4%2.8% 291 4.2%
332 730 14.4%87 17.0%242 16.2% 3 15.0% 7 16.7%20.3% 16 1,085 15.6%
333 12 0.2%1 0.1% 13 0.2%
334
335 25 0.5%11 2.1%18 3.0%1.5% 3 57 0.8%
336
337 342 6.7%13 2.5%97 2.0% 2 10.0% 1 2.4%8.1% 2 457 6.6%
338
339 1 0.0%1 0.2% 2 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,192 513 99 20 42 6,951

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.1% 7.4% 1.4% 0.3% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5,085

Ethnicity

73.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

341 1 0.1% 1 0.0%
342 13 0.3%2 0.4%9 0.8% 24 0.3%
343 51 1.0%4 0.8%12 2.0% 1 5.0%1.0% 2 70 1.0%
344 27 0.5%3 0.6%15 1.0% 1 2.4%1.3% 1 47 0.7%
345 46 0.9%24 4.7%16 2.0% 1 5.0% 1 2.4%1.3% 2 90 1.3%
346 1 0.0%1 0.2%1 0.1% 3 0.0%
347 1 0.0%2 0.2% 3 0.0%
348 7 0.1%1 0.2%2 0.2% 10 0.1%
349 3 0.1% 3 0.0%
350
351 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
352 7 0.1%3 0.6%5 0.4% 15 0.2%
353 5 0.1%3 0.6%7 1 2.4%0.6% 16 0.2%
354
355 37 0.7%7 1.4%16 1.0% 1 5.0%1.3% 1 62 0.9%
356 1 0.0%1 0.2%5 0.4% 7 0.1%
357 124 2.4%25 4.9%66 6.1% 1 5.0% 2 4.8%5.5% 6 224 3.2%
358 5 0.1%1 0.2%1 0.1% 7 0.1%
359 642 12.6%95 18.5%179 14.1% 2 10.0% 4 9.5%15.0% 14 936 13.5%
360 20 0.4%1 0.2%14 1.0%1.2% 1 36 0.5%
361 12 0.2%1 0.2%32 1.0%2.7% 1 46 0.7%
362
371 48 0.9%23 4.5%149 3.0% 1 5.0% 5 11.9%12.5% 3 229 3.3%
372 2 0.0%1 0.2%3 1 2.4%0.3% 7 0.1%
373
381 207 4.1%30 5.8%68 2.0% 2 4.8%5.7% 2 309 4.4%
382
401 110 2.2%13 2.5%14 4.0% 2 4.8%1.2% 4 143 2.1%
402 2 0.2% 2 0.0%
403 3 0.1% 3 0.0%
411
412
413
414
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,192 513 99 20 42 6,951

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.1% 7.4% 1.4% 0.3% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5,085

Ethnicity

73.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

415
416
417
418
419
420 79 1.6%13 2.5%49 2 4.8%4.1% 143 2.1%
421 11 0.2%3 0.6%4 0.3% 18 0.3%
422 774 15.2%110 21.4%265 15.2% 6 30.0% 13 31.0%22.2% 15 1,183 17.0%
423 54 1.1%1 0.2%8 1 2.4%0.7% 64 0.9%
424
425
426 1,356 26.7%99 19.3%179 11.1% 3 15.0% 5 11.9%15.0% 11 1,653 23.8%
428
460
470
480 608 12.0%59 11.5%137 10.1% 5 25.0% 5 11.9%11.5% 10 824 11.9%
501 17 0.3%2 0.4%2 0.2% 21 0.3%
502 22 0.4%4 0.8%13 1.0%1.1% 1 40 0.6%
601 11 0.2%6 1 5.0%0.5% 18 0.3%
602 198 3.9%19 3.7%47 9.1%3.9% 9 273 3.9%
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
802 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
901 7 0.1%2 0.2% 9 0.1%
902 58 1.1%2 0.4%8 1.0%0.7% 1 69 1.0%
903
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

1,192 513 99 20 42 6,951

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.1% 7.4% 1.4% 0.3% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5,085

Ethnicity

73.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

breastfeeding women

101
102
103 618 2.1%178 3.6%217 8.5% 4 3.7% 35 3.0%3.1% 26 1,078 2.5%
104 639 2.1%163 3.3%203 2.6% 1 0.9% 41 3.5%2.9% 8 1,055 2.4%
111
112
113 3,005 10.1%270 5.4%398 3.6% 9 8.3% 60 5.1%5.7% 11 3,753 8.6%
114 2,974 10.0%417 8.4%664 5.2% 17 15.6% 105 8.9%9.5% 16 4,193 9.7%
121 1,349 4.5%222 4.5%353 6.9% 7 6.4% 44 3.7%5.0% 21 1,996 4.6%
122 1,345 4.5%207 4.2%310 7.2% 1 0.9% 52 4.4%4.4% 22 1,937 4.5%
131
132
133
134 11 0.0%5 0.1%5 0.3% 3 0.3%0.1% 1 25 0.1%
135 168 0.6%28 0.6%29 0.3% 1 0.9% 6 0.5%0.4% 1 233 0.5%
141 309 1.0%149 3.0%92 1.0% 2 1.8% 33 2.8%1.3% 3 588 1.4%
142 934 3.1%296 5.9%320 3.3% 5 4.6% 67 5.7%4.6% 10 1,632 3.8%
143 90 0.3%35 0.7%32 1.0% 4 0.3%0.5% 3 164 0.4%
151 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
152
153
201 4,267 14.3%1,020 20.5%979 8.2% 16 14.7% 164 13.9%14.0% 25 6,471 14.9%
211 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

7,011 4,975 305 109 1,179 43,421

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.1% 11.5% 0.7% 0.3% 2.7% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

29,842

Ethnicity

68.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 1 0.0%2 0.0% 3 0.0%
342 49 0.2%27 0.5%41 1.0% 9 0.8%0.6% 3 129 0.3%
343 4 0.0%3 0.0% 7 0.0%
344 25 0.1%10 1 0.1%0.1% 36 0.1%
345 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
346 12 0.0%1 0.0%2 0.0% 15 0.0%
347 14 0.0%2 0.0%2 1 0.1%0.0% 19 0.0%
348 76 0.3%10 0.2%30 3 0.3%0.4% 119 0.3%
349 94 0.3%24 0.5%29 0.7% 6 0.5%0.4% 2 155 0.4%
350
351 6 0.0%1 0.0% 7 0.0%
352 112 0.4%20 0.4%39 3 0.3%0.6% 174 0.4%
353 131 0.4%68 1.4%80 1.0% 3 2.8% 18 1.5%1.1% 3 303 0.7%
354 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
355 213 0.7%87 1.7%102 2.6% 14 1.2%1.5% 8 424 1.0%
356 2 0.0%2 2 0.2%0.0% 6 0.0%
357 505 1.7%167 3.4%201 1.6% 1 0.9% 28 2.4%2.9% 5 907 2.1%
358
359 62 0.2%12 0.2%24 2 0.2%0.3% 100 0.2%
360 381 1.3%182 3.7%164 1.3% 1 0.9% 31 2.6%2.3% 4 763 1.8%
361 3 0.0% 3 0.0%
362 73 0.2%15 0.3%52 1.3% 7 0.6%0.7% 4 151 0.3%
371
372
373
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

7,011 4,975 305 109 1,179 43,421

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.1% 11.5% 0.7% 0.3% 2.7% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

29,842

Ethnicity

68.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

381 990 3.3%95 1.9%175 1.3% 2 1.8% 28 2.4%2.5% 4 1,294 3.0%
382 5 0.0%1 0.0%1 0.0% 7 0.0%
401 1,583 5.3%257 5.2%309 6.6% 2 1.8% 44 3.7%4.4% 20 2,215 5.1%
402 6 0.0%1 0.0%1 0.0% 8 0.0%
403 6 0.0%1 0.0%3 0.0% 10 0.0%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419 1,998 6.7%257 5.2%390 14.4% 14 12.8% 78 6.6%5.6% 44 2,781 6.4%
420
421 60 0.2%14 0.3%21 2 0.2%0.3% 97 0.2%
422 6,592 22.1%1,463 29.4%2,125 19.7% 54 49.5% 417 35.4%30.3% 60 10,711 24.7%
423 43 0.1%2 0.0%10 1 0.1%0.1% 56 0.1%
424 21 0.1%3 0.1%6 0.1% 30 0.1%
425 12,038 40.3%2,229 44.8%2,522 33.1% 44 40.4% 450 38.2%36.0% 101 17,384 40.0%
426
428 438 1.5%81 1.6%119 1.6% 29 2.5%1.7% 5 672 1.5%
460
470 4,346 14.6%732 14.7%1,079 17.7% 25 22.9% 175 14.8%15.4% 54 6,411 14.8%
480
501 535 1.8%94 1.9%181 0.7% 2 1.8% 28 2.4%2.6% 2 842 1.9%
502 91 0.3%11 0.2%44 0.7% 11 0.9%0.6% 2 159 0.4%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

7,011 4,975 305 109 1,179 43,421

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

16.1% 11.5% 0.7% 0.3% 2.7% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

29,842

Ethnicity

68.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

801 1 1 0.9%0.0% 2 0.0%
802
901 21 0.1%10 0.2%15 0.2% 46 0.1%
902 23 0.1%2 0.0%6 1 0.1%0.1% 32 0.1%
903 115 0.4%31 0.6%66 0.3% 12 1.0%0.9% 1 225 0.5%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

children

101
102
103 343 2.3%150 4.0%185 4.1% 7 8.9% 52 6.3%3.4% 9 746 3.0%
104 263 1.8%104 2.8%125 2.3% 1 1.3% 29 3.5%2.3% 5 527 2.1%
111
112
113
114 441 3.0%148 3.9%151 0.5% 1 1.3% 19 2.3%2.8% 1 761 3.0%
121 550 3.7%260 6.9%270 3.2% 2 2.5% 63 7.6%5.0% 7 1,152 4.6%
122 444 3.0%143 3.8%181 4.1% 2 2.5% 27 3.2%3.4% 9 806 3.2%
131
132
133
134 3 0.0%1 0.0%3 0.1% 7 0.0%
135 10 0.1%1 0.0%5 0.1% 16 0.1%
141 722 4.8%351 9.4%347 6.0% 1 1.3% 57 6.9%6.5% 13 1,491 5.9%
142 2,033 13.6%741 19.7%861 14.7% 9 11.4% 143 17.2%16.0% 32 3,819 15.2%
143 146 1.0%91 2.4%57 1.8% 1 1.3% 13 1.6%1.1% 4 312 1.2%
151 7 0.0%2 0.1%2 0.0% 11 0.0%
152
153 642 4.3%75 2.0%232 0.5% 6 7.6% 37 4.4%4.3% 1 993 3.9%
201 22 0.1%6 0.2%13 0.5% 1 0.1%0.2% 1 43 0.2%
211
301
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

5,376 3,752 218 79 832 25,189

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.3% 14.9% 0.9% 0.3% 3.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

14,932

Ethnicity

59.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
341 2 0.0%1 0.0%1 0.0% 4 0.0%
342 58 0.4%27 0.7%66 6 0.7%1.2% 157 0.6%
343 1 0.0%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
344 10 0.1%2 0.1%4 0.1% 16 0.1%
345 5 0.0%1 0.0%3 0.1% 9 0.0%
346 9 0.1%2 0.1%4 0.1% 15 0.1%
347
348 7 0.0%1 0.0%6 0.1% 14 0.1%
349 38 0.3%11 0.3%14 1 1.3% 1 0.1%0.3% 65 0.3%
350 2 0.0%2 0.0% 4 0.0%
351 3 0.0%1 0.0%1 0.0% 5 0.0%
352 23 0.2%6 0.2%21 0.5% 1 1.3% 7 0.8%0.4% 1 59 0.2%
353 21 0.1%6 0.2%16 0.5% 1 0.1%0.3% 1 45 0.2%
354
355 29 0.2%14 0.4%15 1 0.1%0.3% 59 0.2%
356 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
357 98 0.7%33 0.9%70 7 0.8%1.3% 208 0.8%
358
359 91 0.6%32 0.9%56 9 1.1%1.0% 188 0.7%
360 38 0.3%12 0.3%28 0.5% 3 0.4%0.5% 1 82 0.3%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

5,376 3,752 218 79 832 25,189

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.3% 14.9% 0.9% 0.3% 3.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

14,932

Ethnicity

59.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

361
362 34 0.2%5 0.1%15 0.3% 54 0.2%
371
372
373
381
382
401
402 1 0.0%3 0.1% 4 0.0%
403 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
411 1,304 8.7%652 17.4%741 7.3% 13 16.5% 156 18.8%13.8% 16 2,882 11.4%
412 98 0.7%72 1.9%150 1.8% 1 1.3% 29 3.5%2.8% 4 354 1.4%
413 4 0.0%4 0.1% 8 0.0%
414 7 0.0%5 0.1%4 0.1% 16 0.1%
415 846 5.7%194 5.2%180 2.8% 1 1.3% 35 4.2%3.3% 6 1,262 5.0%
416 348 2.3%97 2.6%112 1.8% 1 1.3% 16 1.9%2.1% 4 578 2.3%
417 5,285 35.4%1,619 43.2%2,391 20.2% 36 45.6% 399 48.0%44.5% 44 9,774 38.8%
418 28 0.2%7 0.2%13 0.2% 48 0.2%
419 864 5.8%212 5.7%312 4.6% 5 6.3% 60 7.2%5.8% 10 1,463 5.8%
420
421
422
423 169 1.1%3 0.1% 172 0.7%
424 2 0.0%1 0.0%2 0.0% 5 0.0%
425
426
428 35 0.2%10 0.3%9 1 1.3% 3 0.4%0.2% 58 0.2%
460 1,232 8.3%381 10.2%554 7.8% 8 10.1% 94 11.3%10.3% 17 2,286 9.1%
470
480
501
502 142 1.0%50 1.3%123 0.9% 2 2.5% 17 2.0%2.3% 2 336 1.3%
601
602
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

5,376 3,752 218 79 832 25,189

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.3% 14.9% 0.9% 0.3% 3.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

14,932

Ethnicity

59.3%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

603 885 5.9%150 4.0%244 6.4% 4 5.1% 33 4.0%4.5% 14 1,330 5.3%
701 10,836 72.6%2,644 70.5%3,446 58.3% 45 57.0% 534 64.2%64.1% 127 17,632 70.0%
702 454 3.0%34 0.9%100 3.7% 2 2.5% 15 1.8%1.9% 8 613 2.4%
703 18 0.1%11 0.3%10 1 0.1%0.2% 40 0.2%
704 816 5.5%278 7.4%460 9.2% 12 15.2% 84 10.1%8.6% 20 1,670 6.6%
801 1 0.0%1 1.3% 2 0.0%
802 2 0.0% 2 0.0%
901 12 0.1%6 0.2%11 2 0.2%0.2% 31 0.1%
902 259 1.7%51 1.4%51 11 1.3%0.9% 372 1.5%
903 84 0.6%57 1.5%58 19 2.3%1.1% 218 0.9%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

infants

101 142 4.0%44 3.4%144 7.8% 9 9.2%6.7% 5 344 4.8%
102
103
104
111 1,726 48.4%638 49.0%940 21.9% 18 41.9% 43 43.9%43.8% 14 3,379 46.8%
112
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 1,399 39.2%570 43.8%1,033 37.5% 22 51.2% 41 41.8%48.2% 24 3,089 42.8%
134
135
141
142
143
151
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,144 1,302 64 43 98 7,217

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

29.7% 18.0% 0.9% 0.6% 1.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

3,566

Ethnicity

49.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

152
153
201 1,217 34.1%574 44.1%668 20.3% 14 32.6% 32 32.7%31.2% 13 2,518 34.9%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301
302
303 88 2.5%23 1.8%48 1 2.3% 1 1.0%2.2% 161 2.2%
311 467 13.1%223 17.1%346 9.4% 6 14.0% 13 13.3%16.1% 6 1,061 14.7%
312 167 4.7%131 10.1%130 3.1% 2 4.7% 8 8.2%6.1% 2 440 6.1%
321 85 2.4%23 1.8%55 1 1.0%2.6% 164 2.3%
331 346 9.7%88 6.8%118 4.7% 1 2.3% 8 8.2%5.5% 3 564 7.8%
332 728 20.4%304 23.3%500 18.8% 9 20.9% 25 25.5%23.3% 12 1,578 21.9%
333 16 0.4%6 0.5%6 0.3% 28 0.4%
334
335 33 0.9%20 1.5%24 1 2.3% 1 1.0%1.1% 79 1.1%
336
337 198 5.6%46 3.5%131 1.6% 4 9.3% 5 5.1%6.1% 1 385 5.3%
338
339 2 0.1%1 0.0% 3 0.0%
341 2 0.1%1 0.0% 3 0.0%
342 9 0.3%2 0.2%14 0.7% 25 0.3%
343 41 1.1%11 0.8%16 1 1.0%0.7% 69 1.0%
344 24 0.7%7 0.5%32 1 2.3% 1 1.0%1.5% 65 0.9%
345 58 1.6%64 4.9%58 3.1% 3 3.1%2.7% 2 185 2.6%
346 2 0.1%1 0.1%3 0.1% 6 0.1%
347 3 0.1%1 0.1%3 0.1% 7 0.1%
348 8 0.2%2 0.2%20 1 2.3%0.9% 31 0.4%
349 3 0.1%4 0.3%4 0.2% 11 0.2%
350
351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 8 0.2%1 0.1%13 1.6% 1 1.0%0.6% 1 24 0.3%
353 8 0.2%2 0.2%9 2 2.0%0.4% 21 0.3%
354 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
355 9 0.3%9 0.7%13 1.6%0.6% 1 32 0.4%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,144 1,302 64 43 98 7,217

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

29.7% 18.0% 0.9% 0.6% 1.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

3,566

Ethnicity

49.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

356 2 0.1%2 0.1% 4 0.1%
357 139 3.9%60 4.6%156 3 7.0% 5 5.1%7.3% 363 5.0%
358 2 0.1%2 0.2%2 0.1% 6 0.1%
359 793 22.2%306 23.5%499 32.8% 11 25.6% 24 24.5%23.3% 21 1,654 22.9%
360 25 0.7%9 0.7%31 1 1.0%1.4% 66 0.9%
361 18 0.5%14 1.1%64 6 6.1%3.0% 102 1.4%
362 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
371
372 1 0.0%1 0.1%4 0.2% 6 0.1%
373
381 86 2.4%55 4.2%125 1 2.3% 4 4.1%5.8% 271 3.8%
382
401 32 0.9%9 0.7%21 1.0% 62 0.9%
402
403 3 0.1%3 1 1.0%0.1% 7 0.1%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 18 0.5%26 2.0%29 1 2.3% 1 1.0%1.4% 75 1.0%
422 788 22.1%431 33.1%721 32.8% 28 65.1% 49 50.0%33.6% 21 2,038 28.2%
423 13 0.4%2 0.2%9 0.4% 24 0.3%
424
425
426 1,275 35.8%445 34.2%649 29.7% 10 23.3% 24 24.5%30.3% 19 2,422 33.6%
428
460
470
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,144 1,302 64 43 98 7,217

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

29.7% 18.0% 0.9% 0.6% 1.4% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

3,566

Ethnicity

49.4%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

480 390 10.9%179 13.7%258 17.2% 3 7.0% 12 12.2%12.0% 11 853 11.8%
501 5 0.1%2 0.2%2 3.1% 1 1.0%0.1% 2 12 0.2%
502 22 0.6%5 0.4%21 1.6% 1 2.3%1.0% 1 50 0.7%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
802
901 11 0.3%4 0.3%4 0.2% 19 0.3%
902 109 3.1%24 1.8%42 1 1.0%2.0% 176 2.4%
903 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

postpartum women

101 392 6.7%112 8.4%340 28.3% 4 11.8% 12 12.9%12.9% 28 888 8.9%
102
103
104
111 2,539 43.7%615 46.4%1,075 12.1% 15 44.1% 40 43.0%40.9% 12 4,296 43.0%
112
113
114
121
122
131 1,435 24.7%326 24.6%635 33.3% 10 29.4% 20 21.5%24.2% 33 2,459 24.6%
132 1,014 17.4%217 16.4%408 15.2% 6 17.6% 11 11.8%15.5% 15 1,671 16.7%
133 542 9.3%157 11.8%273 6.1% 4 11.8% 7 7.5%10.4% 6 989 9.9%
134
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,629 1,326 99 34 93 9,996

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.3% 13.3% 1.0% 0.3% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5,815

Ethnicity

58.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 804 13.8%294 22.2%270 12.1% 5 14.7% 12 12.9%10.3% 12 1,397 14.0%
211 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
301 25 0.4%14 1.1%18 2.0% 1 1.1%0.7% 2 60 0.6%
302 48 0.8%3 0.2%18 1 1.1%0.7% 70 0.7%
303 59 1.0%17 1.3%36 1.4% 112 1.1%
311 298 5.1%134 10.1%215 5.1% 6 17.6% 4 4.3%8.2% 5 662 6.6%
312 230 4.0%100 7.5%127 3.0% 5 14.7% 2 2.2%4.8% 3 467 4.7%
321 256 4.4%70 5.3%177 5.1% 4 11.8% 9 9.7%6.7% 5 521 5.2%
331 486 8.4%110 8.3%174 1.0% 11 11.8%6.6% 1 782 7.8%
332 1,250 21.5%278 21.0%689 21.2% 10 29.4% 20 21.5%26.2% 21 2,268 22.7%
333 20 0.3%2 0.2%7 0.3% 29 0.3%
334 559 9.6%89 6.7%148 6.1% 5 14.7% 3 3.2%5.6% 6 810 8.1%
335 29 0.5%12 0.9%26 1 1.1%1.0% 68 0.7%
336
337 190 3.3%26 2.0%85 3.0% 3 8.8% 3 3.2%3.2% 3 310 3.1%
338 21 0.4%2 0.2%16 1.0% 1 2.9%0.6% 1 41 0.4%
339 3 0.1%1.0%1 4 0.0%
341 4 0.2% 4 0.0%
342 19 0.3%8 0.6%21 1 1.1%0.8% 49 0.5%
343 61 1.0%18 1.4%15 0.6% 94 0.9%
344 53 0.9%8 0.6%31 2.0% 1 2.9% 1 1.1%1.2% 2 96 1.0%
345 54 0.9%44 3.3%38 1.0% 2 2.2%1.4% 1 139 1.4%
346 4 0.1%8 0.3% 12 0.1%
347 3 0.1%5 0.2% 8 0.1%
348 9 0.2%2 0.2%20 0.8% 31 0.3%
349 5 0.1%5 0.4%2 0.1% 12 0.1%
350
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,629 1,326 99 34 93 9,996

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.3% 13.3% 1.0% 0.3% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5,815

Ethnicity

58.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

351 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
352 20 0.3%3 0.2%15 1 1.1%0.6% 39 0.4%
353 8 0.1%3 0.2%15 2.0% 1 1.1%0.6% 2 29 0.3%
354
355 37 0.6%8 0.6%20 5.1% 1 2.9%0.8% 5 71 0.7%
356 2 0.0%7 0.3% 9 0.1%
357 146 2.5%38 2.9%103 1 2.9% 1 1.1%3.9% 289 2.9%
358 5 0.1%2 0.2%8 1 2.9%0.3% 16 0.2%
359 11 0.2%4 0.3%10 0.4% 25 0.3%
360 40 0.7%12 0.9%41 1.6% 93 0.9%
361 31 0.5%8 0.6%43 1 1.1%1.6% 83 0.8%
362 1 0.1%2 0.1% 3 0.0%
371 136 2.3%97 7.3%499 1.0% 6 17.6% 11 11.8%19.0% 1 750 7.5%
372 7 0.1%3 0.2%2 1 1.1%0.1% 13 0.1%
373 1 0.0%1 0.1%3 0.1% 5 0.1%
381 206 3.5%71 5.4%200 8.1% 2 5.9% 9 9.7%7.6% 8 496 5.0%
382
401 121 2.1%23 1.7%41 3.0% 1 2.9% 3 3.2%1.6% 3 192 1.9%
402 1 0.0%1 0.1% 2 0.0%
403 1 0.0%2 0.1% 3 0.0%
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 37 0.6%38 2.9%24 1 2.9% 2 2.2%0.9% 102 1.0%
422 1,253 21.5%392 29.6%856 22.2% 11 32.4% 42 45.2%32.6% 22 2,576 25.8%
423 25 0.4%2 0.2%20 0.8% 47 0.5%
424 954 16.4%205 15.5%344 10.1% 6 17.6% 19 20.4%13.1% 10 1,538 15.4%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
2007 NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

2,629 1,326 99 34 93 9,996

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

26.3% 13.3% 1.0% 0.3% 0.9% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

5,815

Ethnicity

58.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

07HEALTH SERVICE REGION

425
426
428
460
470
480 433 7.4%146 11.0%226 9.1% 7 20.6% 11 11.8%8.6% 9 832 8.3%
501
502 28 0.5%7 0.5%25 1.0% 60 0.6%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 1 0.0%1 0.1%3 0.1% 5 0.1%
802
901 47 0.8%8 0.6%13 6 6.5%0.5% 74 0.7%
902 141 2.4%30 2.3%61 2 2.2%2.3% 234 2.3%
903 1 0.0% 1 0.0%

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for November 2007.

pregnant women

101 102 2.3%6 3.4%31 13.0% 1 6.3%5.8% 3 143 2.8%
102 26 0.6%3 1.7%3 0.6% 32 0.6%
103
104
111 1,720 38.9%60 34.3%192 8.7% 3 33.3% 4 25.0%36.2% 2 1,981 38.3%
112 583 13.2%13 7.4%37 3 33.3%7.0% 636 12.3%
113
114
121
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